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1 2000 67 Bing Feng F (1) Bingo41 6 3 X X X 1 1 1 -0.095 -10.7% 0 0 3 3 1.0
2 1995 4 Scott Tamashiro T (1) The Fabone 11 11 4 2 4 5 3 2 5 2 3 4 2 -0.016 -2.0% 1 2 0 6 3.3
3 2001 81 Robinson Castillo C (2) Benz, No CD 5 2 X X X 13 3 0.084 14.4% 9 10 0 1 8.0
4 1999 46 Scott Tamashiro T (2) Free Fabone 5 5 X X 4 3 (4) (3) 4 -0.135 -17.5% -2 -1 0 2 3.6
5 1999 50 Bob Goldberg G (1) Bob Bruins 7 5 X X 11 14 10 8 5 0.026 4.3% 2 3 0 0 9.6
6 1996 16 Mike Bernaldo B (1) Bernie 10 9 X 11 8 6 6 9 6 7 6 6 0.000 -0.1% -1 0 0 0 7.2
7 1995 1 Fernando Bustamante B (1) Bix Pix 10 11 1 1 2 2 2 3 8 9 8 7 (7) -1 0 2 6 4.5
8 1995 10 Andy Fan F (1) Andy's Crap 9 11 10 7 (13) (16) 8 5 12 5 11 11 8 -0.005 -0.9% 1 3 0 0 9.6
9 1995 3 David Feng F (1) The Mighty Mobelfakta 11 11 3 4 7 15 10 7 10 11 14 16 9 0.015 2.6% 5 7 0 1 9.6
10 1996 13 Jason Selander S (1) Jaybian 6 9 X 1 3 4 4 13 (8) (12) (14) (10) 2 4 1 2 7.7
11 1998 41 Jon Kelly K (1) Lucky From SF 5 4 X X 11 (18) 22 11 0.081 16.4% 9 11 0 0 15.5
12 1999 49 Rob Colosia C (1) Luis Enrique's Armada 6 4 X X 7 15 10 12 -0.022 -3.7% -4 -2 0 0 11.0
13 2001 96 Paul Nguyen N (1) Panman 5 2 X X X 5 13 -0.093 -14.4% -10 -8 0 0 9.0
14 1995 5 Alvin Kim K (1) Bad Ass 8 11 5 3 3 5 5 8 14 10 (13) (17) (14) 1 3 0 2 8.8
15 2001 78 Kimberly Boren B (1) Kim 5 2 X X X 20 15 0.043 8.5% 3 5 0 0 17.5
16 1999 56 Cliff Tamashiro T (1) Mino 7 5 X X 15 12 20 25 16 0.056 11.7% 7 9 0 0 17.6
17 1999 47 Gareth Maden M (1) Carseroni 7 5 X X 3 4 5 12 17 -0.072 -12.2% -7 -5 0 1 8.2
18 2001 95 Nikki Nguyen N (1) BlueStars1996 5 2 X X X 18 18 -0.029 -5.3% -2 0 0 0 18.0
19 1995 6 Man Vu V (1) Lil' Saigon 10 11 6 5 (9) 9 9 10 17 13 16 21 19 0.016 3.1% 0 2 0 0 12.2
20 1995 8 Brian Selander S (1) Liver Boy 10 11 8 8 6 11 7 9 16 15 (18) 23 20 0.085 17.3% 1 3 0 0 12.8
21 2000 71 Dan Scheffer S (1) Slinky Dude 6 3 X X X 6 15 21 -0.085 -14.9% -8 -6 0 0 14.0
22 2001 83 Dara Chay C (1) Dara 5 2 X X X 32 22 0.098 26.1% 8 10 0 0 27.0
23 2000 75 Robinson Castillo C (1) Derek Fisher Wannabe 6 3 X X X 22 19 23 -0.081 -15.5% -6 -4 0 0 21.3
24 1995 7 Jay Santiago S (1) God's Picks 9 11 7 9 10 14 11 14 19 17 (21) (27) 24 1 3 0 0 15.7
25 1998 42 Sam Nishi N (1) Preki the Bomb 8 6 X X 12 23 16 26 30 25 0.024 6.0% 3 5 0 0 22.0
26 1999 55 Byron Wakumoto W (1) Q 6 5 X X 22 20 27 (35) 26 6 9 0 0 26.0
27 2000 68 Chris Frost F (1) Red 5 3 X X X 19 (24) 27 -6 -3 0 0 23.3
28 2000 72 John Casey C (1) Jinxie 6 3 X X X 17 26 28 -0.031 -6.8% -6 -2 0 0 23.7
29 1995 12 Dennis Kim K (1) LoserDidn't Pick UCLA 8 10 12 12 17 13 15 25 (21) (28) 34 29 0.046 12.5% 1 5 0 0 20.6
30 1995 9 Mark Catley C (1) Tina's Boy 9 11 8 6 8 12 12 13 20 19 24 (29) (30) -5 -1 0 0 16.5
31 2001 82 Robinson Castillo C (3) He Hate Me Too 5 2 X X X 33 31 -0.065 -17.4% -2 2 0 0 32.0
32 2001 79 Troy Boren B (1) Tabby 5 2 X X X 36 32 -0.033 -11.6% 0 4 0 0 34.0
33 2000 73 Ken Berry B (1) Caligator 6 3 X X X 29 37 33 0.000 0.1% 0 4 0 0 33.0
34 2001 97 Vi Nguyen N (1) Pineapple Princess 5 2 X X X 38 34 0.019 11.9% 0 4 0 0 36.0

1999 45 Lisa Fan F (1) Shary Bobbins 4 4 X X 1 1 (2) (2) 2 4 1.5
1998 37 Lily Godinez G (1) Pipi Girl 4 4 X X 6 7 (9) (9) 0 0 7.8
1997 31 Duke Fan F (1) Duke Fan 4 4 X X 21 18 (25) (31) 0 0 23.8
2000 66 Michael Krasner K (1) Jackass 4 2 X X X 23 (28) 0 0 25.5
1996 15 James Lew L (1) James 3 4 X 1 1 (1) (2) 3 4 1.3
1999 62 Bobby Jaffer J (1) Shaw 3 1 X X 24 0 0 24.0
1997 28 Donald Goodwin G (1) Ezra 3 2 X 18 26 0 0 22.0
1997 24 Meng Heng H (1) Heng 2 1 X 4 0 0 4.0
1996 20 Sean Dumzer D (1) Shaman 2 2 X 5 (6) 0 0 5.5
1997 26 Tuan Huyn H (1) Rhodes 2 1 X 10 0 0 10.0
1997 27 Tuan Huyn H (2) Roderick 2 1 X 13 0 0 13.0
1997 32 Jane Chong C (1) Cowgirl in Love 2 1 X 19 0 0 19.0
1995 11 Jennifer De La Rosa D (1) Traitor Jen 2 1 10 X 0 0 10.0
1995 2 Nelson Bayla B (1) Mr. Nelson 1 1 2 0 1 2.0

2005 5
YEAR ID# FIRST NAME LAST NAME LI FIRST NICKNAME YR ENT PTS PL PPT WT 1W 2W 3W 4W 5W 6W TW TL WIN% PL-AV PPT-AV WT-AV TRAIL PREV

1 2000 67 Bing Feng F (1) Bingo41 6 6 695 93 312 4.74 151 55 22 14 4 2 248 130 65.6% 15.50 52.00 0.790 - -
2 1995 4 Scott Tamashiro T (1) The Fabone 11 11 1278 137 390 8.30 263 102 53 21 9 3 451 242 65.1% 12.45 35.45 0.755 35 35
3 2001 81 Robinson Castillo C (2) Benz, No CD 5 5 561 120 248 3.33 122 45 19 7 5 2 200 115 63.5% 24.00 49.60 0.666 124 89
4 1999 46 Scott Tamashiro T (2) Free Fabone 5 5 551 130 168 3.18 112 41 20 10 5 2 190 125 60.3% 26.00 33.60 0.636 154 30
5 1999 50 Bob Goldberg G (1) Bob Bruins 7 7 752 165 277 4.38 172 62 28 11 4 1 278 163 63.0% 23.57 39.57 0.625 165 11
6 1996 16 Mike Bernardo B (1) Bernie 10 10 1063 201 313 6.13 224 87 44 19 5 2 381 249 60.5% 20.10 31.30 0.613 177 12
7 1995 1 Fernando Bustamante B (1) Bix Pix 10 10 1073 221 223 6.01 231 91 38 17 6 3 386 244 61.3% 22.10 22.30 0.601 190 12
8 1995 10 Andy Fan F (1) Andy's Crap 9 9 992 187 288 5.32 201 82 37 14 8 4 346 221 61.0% 20.78 32.00 0.591 200 10
9 1995 3 David Feng F (1) The Mighty Mobelfakta 11 11 1211 214 313 6.41 252 99 42 17 10 5 425 268 61.3% 19.45 28.45 0.583 207 8
10 1996 13 Jason Selander S (1) Jaybian 6 6 647 109 97 3.46 143 53 26 7 4 2 235 143 62.2% 18.17 16.17 0.577 213 6
11 1998 41 Jon Kelly K (1) Lucky From SF 5 5 524 96 170 2.89 118 42 21 7 3 1 192 123 61.0% 19.20 34.00 0.577 213 0
12 1999 49 Rob Colosia C (1) Luis Enrique's Armada 6 6 632 163 198 3.45 136 52 19 10 4 3 224 154 59.3% 27.17 33.00 0.575 215 2
13 2001 96 Paul Nguyen N (1) Panman 5 5 527 160 208 2.77 117 45 19 7 2 2 192 123 61.0% 32.00 41.60 0.555 235 20
14 1995 5 Alvin Kim K (1) Bad Ass 8 8 870 141 159 4.43 185 74 34 13 5 2 313 191 62.1% 17.63 19.88 0.554 236 1
15 2001 78 Kimberly Boren B (1) Kim 5 5 535 173 195 2.74 112 45 23 8 3 1 192 123 61.0% 34.60 39.00 0.548 243 6
16 1999 56 Cliff Tamashiro T (1) Mino 7 7 726 206 236 3.78 162 62 31 8 4 1 268 173 60.8% 29.43 33.71 0.540 250 8
17 1999 47 Gareth Maden M (1) Carseroni 7 7 701 259 183 3.63 149 57 24 12 5 2 249 192 56.5% 37.00 26.14 0.519 271 21
18 2001 95 Nikki Nguyen N (1) BlueStars1996 5 5 528 184 184 2.59 123 46 19 8 1 1 198 117 62.9% 36.80 36.80 0.519 272 0
19 1995 6 Man Vu V (1) Lil' Saigon 10 10 1067 235 269 5.18 228 99 43 15 5 1 391 239 62.1% 23.50 26.90 0.518 273 1
20 1995 8 Brian Selander S (1) Liver Boy 10 10 1055 247 216 4.87 242 89 39 16 5 1 392 238 62.2% 24.70 21.60 0.487 303 30
21 2000 71 Dan Scheffer S (1) Slinky Dude 6 6 599 220 185 2.91 141 51 18 6 4 2 222 156 58.7% 36.67 30.83 0.484 306 3
22 2001 83 Dara Chay C (1) Dara 5 5 506 192 176 2.37 118 44 18 7 3 0 190 125 60.3% 38.40 35.20 0.474 317 11

OFFICIAL RANK BY WEIGHTED POWER PTS

http://www.HWCI.com/ncaa SMT 4/05



HWCI NCAA POOL:   ALL-TIME RANKINGS (2004)

23 2000 75 Robinson Castillo C (1) Derek Fisher Wannabe 6 6 593 219 186 2.65 135 51 18 9 4 1 218 160 57.7% 36.50 31.00 0.441 349 33
24 1995 7 Jay Santiago S (1) God's Picks 9 9 935 218 165 3.92 209 79 34 14 6 1 343 224 60.5% 24.22 18.33 0.435 355 6
25 1998 42 Sam Nishi N (1) Preki the Bomb 8 8 792 255 216 3.43 177 60 31 13 4 2 287 217 56.9% 31.88 27.00 0.428 362 7
26 1999 55 Byron Wakumoto W (1) Q 6 6 588 207 155 2.55 138 50 21 7 3 1 220 158 58.2% 34.50 25.83 0.424 366 4
27 2000 68 Chris Frost F (1) Red 5 5 482 201 124 2.12 112 38 17 8 2 1 178 137 56.5% 40.20 24.80 0.423 367 1
28 2000 72 John Casey C (1) Jinxie 6 6 589 246 159 2.53 142 49 23 7 3 0 224 154 59.3% 41.00 26.50 0.422 368 1
29 1995 12 Dennis Kim K (1) LoserDidn't Pick UCLA 8 8 811 173 189 3.35 187 69 25 13 5 1 300 204 59.5% 21.63 23.63 0.419 372 4
30 1995 9 Mark Catley C (1) Tina's Boy 9 9 918 229 135 3.65 207 78 40 11 4 1 341 226 60.1% 25.44 15.00 0.405 385 14
31 2001 82 Robinson Castillo C (3) He Hate Me Too 5 5 473 261 107 1.54 111 45 20 6 0 0 182 133 57.8% 52.20 21.40 0.309 482 96
32 2001 79 Troy Boren B (1) Tabby 5 5 450 285 83 1.28 112 42 15 4 2 0 175 140 55.6% 57.00 16.60 0.256 535 53
33 2000 73 Ken Berry B (1) Caligator 6 6 513 333 72 1.16 132 47 17 4 2 0 202 176 53.4% 55.50 12.00 0.194 597 62
34 2001 97 Vi Nguyen N (1) Pineapple Princess 5 5 441 299 69 0.90 106 45 19 3 0 0 173 142 54.9% 59.80 13.80 0.180 611 14
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